
Sam Houston (2-1) -vs- McNeese (1-2)
2/15/2026 at Lake Charles, La. (Joe Miller Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Collin Aloisio (1-0)
Loss: Myles Meyer (0-1)
HBP: Collin Aloisio, Noah Kendrick, Garett Blanchard
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Phillip Jean-Louis First: Brian Reulet Third Base: Jason White 
Start: 1 pm   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 977   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Sam Houston 0 2 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 8 7 1
McNeese 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 5 12 0

Sam Houston 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caleb Cotton lf 4 0 1 0 1 2 2
Hunter Alvord ss 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Ryan Franden dh 5 2 2 3 0 1 2
Nathan Fink rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Blake Brown 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cade Corcoran 1b 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Jeric Curtis cf 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Wes Baker c 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
Sean Bazmore 3b/rf 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
Jace Martinez 2b 2 0 0 1 1 2 0
Collin Aloisio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Kendrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonathan Anders p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kade Neuenschwander p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 7 8 4 14 4

2B: Caleb Cotton (1)
HR: Ryan Franden (2); Cade Corcoran (1); Wes Baker (1)
SF: Jace Martinez (1)
CS: Caleb Cotton (1)
HBP: Jeric Curtis (1); Sean Bazmore (1)
PO: Caleb Cotton (1)
E: Sean Bazmore (1)
DP: 1

McNeese 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Stancliff 2b 5 0 3 1 0 0 0
Danny Barbero rf 3 2 0 0 1 2 4
Marcus Heusohn 1b 5 0 3 0 0 0 0
Hayden Stringfellow dh 5 0 2 1 0 1 1
Larry Edwards Jr. lf 4 0 2 1 0 1 2
    Isaiah Keller lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Korey Cooper 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Bryce Fontenot ph/3b 2 1 1 2 0 0 1
Easton Dowell ss 5 1 0 0 0 2 0
Daniel Pinkerton cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Connor Walker c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Viggo Lopez ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seth Fontenot c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Myles Meyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garett Blanchard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Corcoran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaden Bahl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 5 12 5 2 9 11

2B: Marcus Heusohn (1)
HR: Bryce Fontenot (1)
SB: Matt Stancliff (3); Larry Edwards Jr. (2)
HBP: Danny Barbero (1); Daniel Pinkerton (1)

Sam Houston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Collin Aloisio (W, 1-0) 5.0 5 2 2 1 5 0 0 1 0 21 23 7 3 94
Noah Kendrick 1.1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 9 3 1 25
Jonathan Anders 1.1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 21
Kade Neuenschwander 1.1 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 24
Totals 12 5 5 2 9 0 0 2 0 39 43 12 5 164

McNeese IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Myles Meyer (L, 0-1) 2.0 1 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 1 40
Garett Blanchard 3.0 2 3 3 2 3 0 0 2 0 10 15 4 2 42
Brady Corcoran 2.0 2 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 0 34
Jaden Bahl 2.0 2 1 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 8 8 1 1 28
Totals 7 8 8 4 14 0 1 2 0 32 39 8 4 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Sam Houston - Top of 1st SHS MCN
Cotton, C. struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 0 0
Alvord, H. grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKKB). 0 0
Franden, R. flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 0 0

McNeese - Bottom of 1st SHS MCN
Stancliff fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Barbero walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Heusohn popped up to 2b (2-2 KBBKF). 0 0
Stringfello singled to center field (0-0); Barbero advanced to third. 0 0
Edwards Jr. singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Stringfello advanced to second; Barbero scored. 0 1
Cooper out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 1

Sam Houston - Top of 2nd SHS MCN
Fink, N. walked (3-2 KBSBFFBB). 0 1
Corcoran, C. struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFS). 0 1
Curtis, J. struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 1
Baker, W. homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 KBK); Fink, N. scored. 2 1
Bazmore, S. struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 2 1

McNeese - Bottom of 2nd SHS MCN
Dowell grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 1
Pinkerton flied out to cf (2-2 SBBKF). 2 1
Walker grounded out to ss (2-2 BFBFF). 2 1

Sam Houston - Top of 3rd SHS MCN
Blanchard to p for Meyer. 2 1
Martinez, J. walked (3-2 BKBKBFB). 2 1
Cotton, C. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Martinez, J. advanced to second. 2 1
Alvord, H. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 2 1
Franden, R. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 1

McNeese - Bottom of 3rd SHS MCN
Stancliff singled to right field (1-2 FSFB). 2 1
Stancliff stole second. 2 1
Barbero struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSFK). 2 1
Heusohn popped up to ss (0-2 KKF). 2 1
Stancliff stole third. 2 1
Stringfello flied out to cf (2-2 FBKFB). 2 1

Sam Houston - Top of 4th SHS MCN
Fink, N. flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1
Corcoran, C. singled through the left side (0-1 K). 2 1
Curtis, J. hit by pitch (0-0); Corcoran, C. advanced to second. 2 1
Baker, W. walked (3-2 BKBBKB); Curtis, J. advanced to second; Corcoran, C. advanced to third. 2 1
Bazmore, S. hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Baker, W. advanced to second; Curtis, J. advanced to third; Corcoran,
C. scored. 3 1
Martinez, J. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-1 BK); Curtis, J. scored. 4 1
Cotton, C. struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 4 1



McNeese - Bottom of 4th SHS MCN
Edwards Jr. reached on an error by 3b (2-2 KBSB). 4 1
Cooper fouled out to 3b (0-0). 4 1
Edwards Jr. stole second. 4 1
Edwards Jr. stole third. 4 1
Dowell struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 4 1
Pinkerton struck out swinging (2-2 BSFFBS). 4 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sam Houston - Top of 5th SHS MCN
Alvord, H. lined out to lf (2-2 FBFB). 4 1
Franden, R. homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 5 1
Fink, N. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 5 1
Corcoran, C. flied out to lf (0-0). 5 1

McNeese - Bottom of 5th SHS MCN
Walker struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 5 1
Stancliff flied out to cf (0-1 F). 5 1
Barbero hit by pitch (3-2 BBKSB). 5 1
Heusohn singled to right center (2-2 KFBB); Barbero advanced to third. 5 1
Stringfello singled to shortstop, RBI (1-2 FBF); Heusohn advanced to second; Barbero scored. 5 2
Edwards Jr. struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBFS). 5 2

Sam Houston - Top of 6th SHS MCN
Corcoran to p for Blanchard. 5 2
Curtis, J. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 5 2
Baker, W. lined out to cf (2-2 BSFB). 5 2
Bazmore, S. struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 5 2

McNeese - Bottom of 6th SHS MCN
Kendrick, N. to p for Aloisio, C.. 5 2
Cooper singled to right field (3-2 BFSFBBF). 5 2
Dowell reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 K); Cooper out at second ss to 2b. 5 2
Pinkerton hit by pitch (0-0); Dowell advanced to second. 5 2
Lopez pinch hit for Walker. 5 2
Lopez flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 5 2
Stancliff singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Pinkerton advanced to third; Dowell scored. 5 3
Stancliff stole second. 5 3
Barbero flied out to lf (0-1 K). 5 3

Sam Houston - Top of 7th SHS MCN
Fontenot,S. to c for Lopez. 5 3
Martinez, J. struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 5 3
Cotton, C. walked (3-1 BFBBB). 5 3
Cotton, C. out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off, caught stealing. 5 3
Alvord, H. singled up the middle (3-2 KSBFBFBF). 5 3
Franden, R. homered down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Alvord, H. scored. 7 3
Fink, N. flied out to rf (0-0). 7 3

McNeese - Bottom of 7th SHS MCN
Heusohn doubled to right center (3-2 BBFBF). 7 3
Stringfello lined out to rf (0-0). 7 3
Edwards Jr. singled up the middle (0-0); Heusohn advanced to third. 7 3
Anders, J. to p for Kendrick, N.. 7 3
Fontenot,B. pinch hit for Cooper. 7 3



Fontenot,B. lined into double play ss to 1b (2-2 KBBK); Edwards Jr. out on the play. 7 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sam Houston - Top of 8th SHS MCN
Keller to lf for Edwards Jr.. 7 3
Fontenot,B. to 3b. 7 3
Bahl to p for Corcoran. 7 3
Corcoran, C. homered to right center, RBI (1-0 B). 8 3
Curtis, J. grounded out to p (0-0). 8 3
Baker, W. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 8 3
Bazmore, S. flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 8 3

McNeese - Bottom of 8th SHS MCN
Dowell struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBBS). 8 3
Pinkerton struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 8 3
Fontenot,S. walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 3
Stancliff singled to right center (1-1 KB); Fontenot,S. advanced to third. 8 3
Neuenschwand to p for Anders, J.. 8 3
Barbero struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 8 3

Sam Houston - Top of 9th SHS MCN
Martinez, J. struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 8 3
Cotton, C. doubled down the rf line (3-2 FFBBB). 8 3
Alvord, H. struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 8 3
Cotton, C. advanced to third on a balk. 8 3
Franden, R. struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 8 3

McNeese - Bottom of 9th SHS MCN
Brown, B. to 3b for Fink, N.. 8 3
Bazmore, S. to rf. 8 3
Heusohn singled to center field (1-2 KFBF). 8 3
Stringfello struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 8 3
Keller reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Heusohn out at second 3b to 2b. 8 3
Fontenot,B. homered to right center, 2 RBI; Keller scored. 8 5
Dowell lined out to lf (2-2 SBKB). 8 5


